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RESOLUTION NO. w) - l Dq (D

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND
CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

City Council
Rev. Code, Sections, 5705.34

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law previously adopted a Tax
Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Hamilton County, Ohio, has certified its action
thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax
necessary to be levied by this Council and what part thereof is without, and what part within the
ten mill limitations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MT. HEALTHY,
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the amounts and rates as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification,
be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further resolved;

Section 2. That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City the rate of each tax

necessary to be levied within and without the ten mil limitation as follows in Schedule A; and be it
further resolved;
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Section 3. That the Clerk of this Council be, and is hereby directed to certify a copy of this
Resolution to the County Auditor of Hamilton County.

Section 4. That this Resolution is declared to be an emergency and be effective immediately. The
reason for the emergency is the Resolution is due to the County no later than October 17, 2016.

Passed the i day of &‘&—D\b@\j\ , 2016.
T [T

President of Council
Attest: ”\/\QO"-’J& Ej&-

Clerk of Council

Approved this L‘ day of &'.DbéR , 2016.

~—Mayor

=
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SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

Amount Approved
by Budget Com-
mission Inside
10M Limitation

Amount to be
Derived from
Levies Outside
10M Limitation

Tangible P.P.
& P.U.P.P.
State
Reimbursements

Gross

Levy
Proceeds

County Auditor’s Estimate of the

Tax Rate to be Levied

Outside

Inside

TOTAL

GENERAL FUND
BOND
STREETS
FIRE & EMS
X6

X5

X4

X3

X2

X1

NEW

105,698
0
102,952
348,500
0

319,677
o]
102,952
348,500
0

1.54
0.00
1.50
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4.61
0.00
1.50
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

TOTAL

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

557,15

COO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OODOOO0O

0
0
0
0
0
0
9

771,12

8.04

3.07

11.11

SCHEDULE B

LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

CURRENT EXPENSE LEVIES

PERIOD OF TIME

Mills

Fiscal Year

Authorized on:

August 2, 2016

TOTAL

[STREETS

Authorized on:

August 4, 2015

Proposed

TOTAL

[FIRE & EMS

Authorized on:

August 5, 2014

Election Date

TOTAL

[x6

Authorized on:

Enter Date of Election

TOTAL

[x5

Authorized on:

Enter Date of Election
TOTAL

CITY OF MT. HEALTHY

Continuing

[eleoNoleNoeNolNeoNet

1.54
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

105,688

1.54

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
8

105,69

Continuing

[»BeleloNeNoNoNel

1.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

102,952

150 ]

Continuing

OO0OCO0OO0O0CO0OO0O

5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

[ 500 ]

cCoCcCocoCcooo

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

[ o000 ]

OO0 0Oo0Do0DO0O0OO0O O

j=l=NolsNeNoNoNoNe)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

o000 ]

L

0
0
]
0
0
0
0
0
0
9]
6
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